
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 518

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2022


Revision of royalty on coal


518 Shri Niranjan Bishi:


   Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government will consider enhancement of royalty on coal; and

(b) by when the decision on enhancement is expected to be taken by Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) & (b)          There is no proposal with the Government for enhancement of Royalty on Coal.

***

